### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Microbial Systems Limited	01/29/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Crawford DOW
Street Address:	30 Cannon Close
City:	Coventry
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV4 7AS

Name:	Michael Wood
Street Address:	4 Gulistan Road
Internal Address:	Leamington Spa
City:	Warwickshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV32 5LU

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6418802

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2028243000 Phone:

Email: bmardiney@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff Ltd. Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000487.02027

500466540 REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0664

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah A. Kagan
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

#### **DECLARATION**

This is a declaration made this 27th of MAY 2003 by Dr Crawford Dow and Michael Wood, both British subjects, of 30 Cannon Close, Coventry, CV4 7AS and 4 Gulistan Road, Learnington Spa, Warwickshire, CV32 5LU respectively.

- We make this declaration based on our personal knowledge as director's of Microbial Systems Limited at the material date when it entered liquidation, LOTH DECEMBER. 2001.
- 2. We hereby declare that the Intellectual Property rights owned by Microbial Systems Limited when it entered liquidation and hence as referred to in the sales agreement effected by the liquidators MJ Orton of KPMG Gerperate Recovery, 2 Cornwall Street, Birmingham to ourselves are as set out in schedule 1 hereto.
- 3. We hereby declare that the attached copies, at schedule 2 hereto, of the letter agreement from KPMG Corporate Recovery dated 20 February 2002 and their invoice dated 29 January 2002 are true copies of the originals, and hereby confirm our acceptance of the sale which was effected upon payment of the attached invoice as acknowledged by the liquidators in the attached letter.

We make this declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true.

Signed:

Dr Crawford Dow

Witness:

Name:

Dated:

A. MATTHEWS

Name:

A. MATTHEWS

Name:

A. MATTHEWS

27/05/03

Dated:

# Schedule 1

Intellectual Property Rights owned by Microbial Systems

### Schedule 1

Particle Sizing	Apparatus	
Country	Application No.	Serial No.
UK	9724611.0	2319618
UK	9914541.9	2337599
UK	9914535.1	2337597
UK	9914539.3	2337598
UK	9914542.7	2337600
EP	97309373.5	0844475
UK	9624096.5	
US	08/754823	•
US	09/004909	
Sample Diluter		
Country .	Application No.	Serial No.
C:A	2322968	
JP	2000-534852	2002-506202
US	09/623549	
EP	99937986.0	1070242
UK	99049452.0	2335037
WO	PCT/99/00665	
Cellfacts Optics		
Country	Application No.	Serial No.
UK	9911450.6	2337584
EP	99922335.7	1080363
US	09/700352	
JP	2000-549940	

PCT/GB99/01562

WO

REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0668

<u>Cellfacts</u>		
Country	Application No.	Serial No.
UK	9911447.2	2337583
EP	99922332.4	1080362
US	09/700346	
JP	2000-549939	
WO	PCT/GB99/01558	WO99/630378
Trade Marks		
Country	Application No.	<u>Class</u>
Cellfacts	2026723	Class 9

## Schedule 2

True copy of Invoice dated 29 January 2002 and KPMG letter dated 20 February 2002

PATENT REEL: 020518 FRAME: 0670

**RECORDED: 02/19/2008**